अवती भा वर्द अभव । तमको भा कोतिमेल ।। SANDIF

Sandip Foundation's

Sandip Institute of Technology and Research Center





The Institute of Engineers (India) Student's Chapter

The Institution of Engineers (India) Student's Chapter

The Institution of Engineers (India) (IEI) is in the Service of Engineering Profession and Engineering Community since 1920. The IEI functions with and amongst the professional engineers, academicians and research workers and provides a vast array of technical, professional and supporting services to the government and the industries along with the academic and engineering communities. The basic objective of the IEI STUDENT'S CHAPTER is to enhance the technical skills of the students and encouraged the students for their participation in various activities such as workshop, seminar, conference, Competitions, etc. for the overall development of the students.

The faculty in-charge Prof.J.N,Yadav looks after the various activities of the The Institution of Engineers (India) (IEI) STUDENT'S CHAPTER. The team members of "The Institution of Engineers (India) (IEI)" STUDENT'S CHAPTER are elected by the students.

Current Team members of The Institution of Engineers (India), Student's chapter

Faculty Advisor: Prof. J.N. Yadav

Sr. No	POST	NAME OF THE STUDENT
1	CHAIRMAN	Shreyas Kshirsagar
2	VICE-CHAIRMAN	Atharva Kavare
3	GENERAL SECRETARY	Saurav Khambayate
4	SECRETARY	Ashish Katkar
		Prashant Ghumare
5	TREASURER	Shubham Patil
6	MENTORING	Tejas Pawar
7	EVENT COORDINATORS	Deven Gawande
		Om Sonawne
		Jayesh Valvi
		Ajay Jejurkar

		Anand Pawar
8	RESOURCE MANAGER	Tejas Rautrey
		Pratham Jha
		Saurav Patil
9	PUBLIC RELATION MANAGER	Makrand Patil
		Vishal Pawar
10	MEDIA COORDINATOR	Rushikesh Jadhav
		Kunal Shingare
		Rohan Kute